

China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd.

16 Raffles Quay #15-08, Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 Tel: (65) 6220 6686 Web: www.ChinaSunsine.com

Company Registration No.: 200609470N

DATE OF ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FIRST HALF YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 AND RESULTS BRIEFING

SINGAPORE, 1 August 2023 - The Board of Directors of China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd. (the "Company") wishes to inform that the Company will release its unaudited interim financial statements ("Interim statements") for the first half year ended 30 June 2023 on Monday, 14 August 2023 after market close.

To provide an update on the Company's performance, the Company will hold a results briefing on Tuesday, 15 August 2023 at 3.00 pm at 160 Robinson Road #06-01 SBF Center, Singapore 068914. Our Executive Director cum Chief Financial Officer, Mr Tong Yiping, will chair the meeting. Shareholders, investors, analysts and media friends are welcome to join us in this briefing.

To register for the briefing, please send an email with name, contact and the name of company to jennie@ChinaSunsine.com by 10 August 2023.

-End-

About China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd.

Listed on SGX-ST on 5 July 2007, China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd. ("China Sunsine") is a leading specialty chemical producer selling rubber accelerators, insoluble sulphur and anti-oxidants and other vulcanising agents. It is the largest rubber accelerator producer in the world and biggest insoluble sulphur producer in the PRC. It continues to serve more than 3/4 of Global Top 75 tyre makers, such as Bridgestone, Michelin, Goodyear, Pirelli, Sumitomo, Yokohama, Hankook, Cooper, Kumho Tires as well as PRC tyre giants such as Hangzhou Zhongce, Sailun Tires, Giti Tires and Shanghai Double Coin Tyre etc.

China Sunsine distributes its products under its own "Sunsine" brand, a brand which has been accredited as a "Shandong Province Famous Brand". In January 2017, China Sunsine's main subsidiary, Shandong Sunsine Chemical Co., Ltd was listed in the First Batch of National Champion Manufacturing Enterprise by the Ministry of Industry and Information Technology of the PRC.

Riding on the robust growth of the auto and tyre industries in the PRC, China Sunsine has been able to expand its production capacity, deliver superior products and services, and implement stringent environmental protection measures to stay ahead of the competition. It has achieved ISO9001:2008 standard for quality, ISO14001:2004 standard for environment, and GB/T28001-2011 standard for occupational health and safety management system.

For more information, please contact:

Tong Yiping, Executive Director cum Chief Financial Officer

Email: tongyiping@ChinaSunsine.com

Jennie Liu, Investor Relations Manager Email: <u>jennie@ChinaSunsine.com</u>

Tel: (65) 62206686 / 98358408